All specifications are typical @+25°C with nominal input voltage under full output load conditions, unless otherwise noted.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
Martek Power Abbott, Inc.  2727 S. La Cienega Blvd, Los Angeles, CA  90034 USA (310) 202-8820 Fax: (310) 836-4926
8
Nominal
Output
Voltage
2

(STD threaded)
I - M2.5 inserts
How to Order:
N B   5 0   S   M  /  5   -  A  -  D
FEAFEATURESTURES
SELECTION CHARTSELECTION CHART
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICSOUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
INPUT CHARACTERISTICSINPUT CHARACTERISTICS
100HZ 1KhZ 10KH                 100KHZ
FREQUENCY
Phase
Gain
NB50S
50 Watts Output Power
SINGLE OUTPUT
.1
25
 /
3.
18
2.
87
5
/ 7
3.
03
.925 / 23.50
1.100 / 27.94
.750 / 19.05
.575 / 14.61
4-40 UNC-2B THRU
4 PLACES
1.375 / 34.93
1.5 / 38.1
1.125 / 28.58
.825 / 20.96
-C Option
-B Option
-A Option
-A Option
.040 DIA ± .005
.50 / 12.7 MIN.
.30 / 7.6
.38 / 9.7
marking surface
base plate
.50 / 12.7
MIN.
.15 / 3.8
1
2
3
4
+ V IN
IN RTN
TRIM
TTL
Inches / Millimeters
Industrial & Military Grades
0
PAR
POWER
GOOD
+ S
.675 / 17.15
.525 / 13.36
.375 / 9.53
0
.400 / 10.16
.975 / 24.77
5
6 SYNC
7